



BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno 1414 Stanislaus St Fresno, CA 93706 559-497-2888 (Main)

AFE2513 6/14/2022 Invoice: AF13458

Rajdeep Singh County of Fresno 4553 E. Hamilton Ave, Bldg 413 Fresno, CA 93702

RE: Report for AFE2513 General

Dear Rajdeep Singh,

Thank you for using BSK Associates for your analytical testing needs. In the following pages, you will find the test results for the samples submitted to our laboratory on 5/23/2022. The results have been approved for release by our Laboratory Director as indicated by the authorizing signature below.

The samples were analyzed for the test(s) indicated on the Chain of Custody (see attached) and the results relate only to the samples analyzed. BSK certifies that the testing was performed in accordance with the quality system requirements specified in the 2016 TNI Standard. Any deviations from this standard or from the method requirements for each test procedure performed will be annotated alongside the analytical result or noted in the Case Narrative. Unless otherwise noted, the sample results are reported on an "as received" basis.

This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory.

If additional clarification of any information is required, please contact your Project Manager, Michelle Croft , at 559-497-2888.

Thank you again for using BSK Associates. We value your business and appreciate your loyalty.

Sincerely,

Joseph Boatwright, Quality Assurance Specialist



Accredited in Accordance with NELAP ORELAP #4021

AFE2513 FINAL 06142022 1250



Case Narrative

Project and	Report Details		Invoice Details	
Client:	County of Fresno		Invoice To: County of Fresno	
Report To:	Rajdeep Singh		Invoice Attn: Stephen Polfer	
Project #:	ATP-West Park Pedes	trian Path	Project PO#: -	
Received:	5/23/2022 - 13:22			
Report Due:	5/31/2022			
Sample Ree	ceipt Conditions			
Cooler: Def	ault Cooler	Containers Intact		
Temperature	on Receipt °C: 34.8	COC/Labels Agree		

COC/Labels Agree Received with no thermal preservation. Packing Material - Other Sample(s) were received in temperature range. Initial receipt at BSK-FAL

Detailed Narrative

Report Amendments

Date: 6/14/2022

Initials: MKC

This amended report supersedes any previous reports issued by the laboratory. Amendments to this report are as follows: The sampler name is corrected as per Stephen Polfer.

Data Qualifiers

The following qualifiers have been applied to one or more analytical results:

J Estimated value

Report Distribution

Recipient(s)	Report Format	CC:
Rajdeep Singh	FINAL.RPT	spolfer@fresnocountyca.gov

*** Amended Report ***

AFE2513

General



Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AFE2513-01 Sampled By: Fabian Cuiriz Sample Description: B1-1, 100 ft. E/O Valentine Ave, E/B Shoulder, 0-6" // 22-0164

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Metals

Analyte	Method	Result	MDL	RL	Units	RL Mult	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Qual
Lead	EPA 6010B	170	25	50	mg/kg	1	AFE1548	05/25/22	05/26/22	
Lead, WET	EPA 6010B	6.8		5.0	mg/L	1	AFF0225	06/06/22	06/08/22	

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AFE2513 FINAL 06142022 1250

Sample Date - Time: 05/20/2022 - 12:05 Matrix: Solid Sample Type: Grab



Sample Date - Time: 05/20/2022 - 12:05

Matrix: Solid Sample Type: Grab

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AFE2513-02Sampled By:Fabian CuirizSample Description: B1-2, 100 ft. E/O Valentine Ave, E/B Shoulder, 6-12" // 22-0165

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Metals

Analyte	Method	Result	MDL	RL	Units	RL Mult	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Qual
Lead	EPA 6010B	ND	25	50	mg/kg	1	AFE1548	05/25/22	05/26/22	



Sample Date - Time: 05/20/2022 - 11:50

Matrix: Solid

Sample Type: Grab

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AFE2513-03Sampled By:Fabian CuirizSample Description: B2-1, 200 ft. N/O Jensen Ave, N/B Shoulder, 0-6" // 22-0166

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Metals

Analyte	Method	Result	MDL	RL	Units	RL Mult	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Qual
Lead	EPA 6010B	40	25	50	mg/kg	1	AFE1548	05/25/22	05/26/22	J

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AFE2513 FINAL 06142022 1250



Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AFE2513-04 Sampled By: Fabian Cuiriz Sample Description: B2-2, 200 ft. N/O Jensen Ave, N/B Shoulder, 6-12" // 22-0167

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Metals

Analyte	Method	Result	MDL	RL	Units	RL Mult	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Qual
Lead	EPA 6010B	ND	25	50	mg/kg	1	AFE1548	05/25/22	05/26/22	

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

Page 6 of 16

AFE2513 FINAL 06142022 1250

Matrix: Solid Sample Type: Grab

Sample Date - Time: 05/20/2022 - 11:50



Sample Date - Time: 05/20/2022 - 12:20

Matrix: Solid Sample Type: Grab

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AFE2513-05Sampled By:Fabian CuirizSample Description: B3-1, 1100 ft. S/O Annadale Ave, N/B Shoulder, 0-6" // 22-0168

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Metals

Analyte	Method	Result	MDL	RL	Units	RL Mult	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Qual
Lead	EPA 6010B	39	25	50	mg/kg	1	AFE1548	05/25/22	05/26/22	J

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AFE2513 FINAL 06142022 1250



Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AFE2513-06 Sampled By: Fabian Cuiriz Sample Description: B3-2, 1100 ft. S/O Annadale Ave, N/B Shoulder, 6-12" // 22-0169

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Metals

Analyte	Method	Result	MDL	RL	Units	RL Mult	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Qual
Lead	EPA 6010B	72	25	50	mg/kg	1	AFE1548	05/25/22	05/26/22	
Lead, WET	EPA 6010B	ND		5.0	mg/L	1	AFF0225	06/06/22	06/08/22	

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

Sample Date - Time: 05/20/2022 - 12:20 Matrix: Solid Sample Type: Grab



Sample Date - Time: 05/20/2022 - 12:30 Matrix: Solid Sample Type: Grab

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AFI	E2513-07
Sampled By:	Fabian Cuiriz
Sample Descri	ption: B4-1, 1300 ft. S/O Annadale Ave, N/B Shoulder, 0-6" // 22-0170

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Metals

Analyte	Method	Result	MDL	RL	Units	RL Mult	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Qual
Lead	EPA 6010B	ND	25	50	mg/kg	1	AFE1548	05/25/22	05/26/22	



Sample Date - Time: 05/20/2022 - 12:30 Matrix: Solid Sample Type: Grab

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AF	E2513-08
Sampled By:	Fabian Cuiriz
Sample Descri	ption: B4-2, 1300 ft. S/O Annadale Ave, N/B Shoulder, 6-12" // 22-0171

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Metals

Analyte	Method	Result	MDL	RL	Units	RL Mult	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Qual
Lead	EPA 6010B	ND	25	50	mg/kg	1	AFE1548	05/25/22	05/26/22	



General

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Metals Quality Control Report

Analyte	Result	MDL	RL	Units	Spike Level	Source Result	%REC	%REC Limits	RPD	RPD Limit	Date Analyzed Qual
		EF	PA 6010	B - Qua	ality Co	ntrol					
Batch: AFE1548 Prep Method: EPA 3050B											Prepared: 5/25/2022 Analyst: CMF
Blank (AFE1548-BLK2)											
Lead	ND	25	50	mg/kg							05/26/22
Blank Spike (AFE1548-BS2)											
Lead	100	25	50	mg/kg	98		104	75-125			05/26/22
Blank Spike Dup (AFE1548-BSD2)											
Lead	100	25	50	mg/kg	99		105	75-125	2	20	05/26/22
Matrix Spike (AFE1548-MS2), Source: AFE	E1932-01										
Lead	110	25	50	mg/kg	100	ND	113	75-125			05/26/22
Matrix Spike Dup (AFE1548-MSD2), Sourc	e: AFE193	2-01									
Lead	120	25	50	mg/kg	100	ND	116	75-125	3	20	05/26/22
		EF	PA 6010	B - Qua	ality Co	ntrol					
Batch: AFF0225 Prep Method: EPA 3010A for STLC/DISTL	с										Prepared: 6/6/2022 Analyst: MDS
Blank (AFF0225-BLK1)											
Lead, WET	ND		5.0	mg/L							06/08/22
Blank Spike (AFF0225-BS1)											
Lead, WET	8.7		5.0	mg/L	8.0	ND	109	75-125			06/08/22
Blank Spike Dup (AFF0225-BSD1)											
Lead, WET	8.5		5.0	mg/L	8.0	ND	106	75-125	2	20	06/08/22
Duplicate (AFF0225-DUP1), Source: AFE1	932-01										
Lead, WET	ND		5.0	mg/L		ND				20	06/08/22
Matrix Spike (AFF0225-MS1), Source: AFE	1932-01										
Lead, WET	8.9		5.0	mg/L	8.0	ND	111	75-125			06/08/22
Matrix Spike Dup (AFF0225-MSD1), Sourc	e: AFE1932	2-01									
Lead, WET	8.7		5.0	mg/L	8.0	ND	108	75-125	2	20	06/08/22



Certificate of Analysis

Notes:

- The Chain of Custody document and Sample Integrity Sheet are part of the analytical report.
- Any remaining sample(s) for testing will be disposed of according to BSK's sample retention policy unless other arrangements are made in advance.
- All positive results for EPA Methods 504.1 and 524.2 require the analysis of a Field Reagent Blank (FRB) to confirm that the results are not a contamination error from field sampling steps. If Field Reagent Blanks were not submitted with the samples, this method requirement has not been performed.
- Samples collected by BSK Analytical Laboratories were collected in accordance with the BSK Sampling and Collection Standard Operating Procedures.
- J-value is equivalent to DNQ (Detected, not quantified) which is a trace value. A trace value is an analyte detected between the MDL and the laboratory reporting limit. This result is of an unknown data quality and is only qualitative (estimated). Baseline noise, calibration curve extrapolation below the lowest calibrator, method blank detections, and integration artifacts can all produce apparent DNQ values, which contribute to the un-reliability of these values.
- (1) Residual chlorine and pH analysis have a 15 minute holding time for both drinking and waste water samples as defined by the EPA and 40 CFR 136. Waste water and ground water (monitoring well) samples must be field filtered to meet the 15 minute holding time for dissolved metals.
- · Field tests are outside the scope of laboratory accreditation and there is no certification available for field testing.
- Summations of analytes (i.e. Total Trihalomethanes) may appear to add individual amounts incorrectly, due to rounding of analyte values occurring before or after the total value is calculated, as well as rounding of the total value.
- RL Multiplier is the factor used to adjust the reporting limit (RL) due to variations in sample preparation procedures and dilutions required for matrix interferences.
- Due to the subjective nature of the Threshold Odor Method, all characterizations of the detected odor are the opinion of the panel of analysts. The characterizations can be found in Standard Methods 2170B Figure 2170:1.
- · The MCLs provided in this report (if applicable) represent the primary MCLs for that analyte.
- · (2) Formerly known as Bis(2-Chloroisopropyl) ether.
- Unless otherwise noted, TOC results by SM 5310C method do not include purgeable organic carbon, which is removed along with the inorganic carbon interference. The POC contribution to TOC is considered to be negligible.



Certificate of Analysis

Definitions

mg/L:	Milligrams/Liter (ppm)	MDL:	Method Detection Limit	MDA95:	Min. Detec
mg/Kg:	Milligrams/Kilogram (ppm)	RL:	Reporting Limit: DL x Dilution	MPN:	Most Prob
µg/L:	Micrograms/Liter (ppb)	ND:	None Detected below MRL/MDL	CFU:	Colo
µg/Kg:	Micrograms/Kilogram (ppb)	pCi/L:	PicoCuries per Liter	Absent:	Less than
%:	Percent	RL Mult:	RL Multiplier	Present:	1 or more
NR:	Non-Reportable	MCL:	Maximum Contaminant Limit	U:	The analyt

Min. Detected Activity Most Probable Number Colony Forming Unit Less than 1 CFU/100mLs 1 or more CFU/100mLs The analyte was not detected at or above the reported sample quantitation limit.

Please see the individual Subcontract Lab's report for applicable certifications.

BSK is not accredited under the NELAP program for the following parameters:

Lead, WET

STLC

Certifications: Please refer to our website for a copy of our Accredited Fields of Testing under each certification.

Fresno			
State of California - ELAP	1180	State of Hawaii	4021
Los Angeles CSD	9254479	NELAP certified	4021-019
State of Nevada	CA000792022-1	State of Oregon - NELAP	4021-019
EPA UCMR5	CA00079	State of Washington	C997-22a
Sacramento			
State of California - ELAP	2435		
San Bernardino			
State of California - ELAP	2993	Los Angeles CSD	9254478
NELAP certified	4119-006	State of Oregon - NELAP	4119-006
Vancouver			
NELAP certified	WA100008-014	State of Oregon - NELAP	WA100008-014
State of Washington	C824-21		

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

*** Amended Report ***

www.BSKAssociates.com

AFE2513 FINAL 06142022 1250

Page 14 of 16

BSK Associates SR-FL-0002-23

Sample Integrity



COC Info	Was temperature within range? Chemistry ≤ 6°C Micro < 8°C If samples were taken today, is there evidence that chilling has begun? Did all bottles arrive unbroken and intact? Did all bottle labels arree with COC2	Ye No NA	Were of receive	correct contai ed for the test	ners and pr	eservatives	Yes	No NA							
COC Info	If samples were taken today, is there evidence that chilling has begun? Did all bottles arrive unbroken and intact? Did all bottle labels arree with COC2	Yes No NA	Bubble												
S	Did all bottles arrive unbroken and intact?) TB Re	es Present VC ceived? (Che	DAs (524.2/ ck Method	TTHM/TCP)? Below)	Yes Yes	No NA No MA							
õ	Did all bottle labels agree with COC2	Yes No	Was a	sufficient am	ount of sam	ple received?	Ye	No No							
	Manual Manua Manual Manual Manua	Yes No	Do sar	mples have a	hold time <	72 hours?	Yes	s pro							
	until chlorine was no longer present?	Yes NA	PM:	'M notified of	discrepanci By/Time:	es?	Yes	NO NA							
L	250ml(A) 500ml(B) 1Liter(C) 40mlVOA(V) 125ml(D)	Checks*	Passed?	1-18											
_	Bacti Na ₂ S ₂ O ₃	· · · ·	i - Line i -	•		na methoda 👬									
	None (P) ^{White Cap}	-													
	Cr6 (P) Lt. Green Label/Blue Cap NH4OH(NH4)2SO4 DW	Cl, pH > 8	PF				-	12.14.2							
ab	Cr6 (P) Pink Label/Blue Cap NH4OH(NH4)2SO4 WW	pH 9.3-9.7	PF												
in the	Cr6 (P) Black Label/Blue Cap NH4OH(NH4)2SO4 7199	pH 9.0-9.5	ΡF				/								
ped	HNO3 (P) Red Cap or HCI (P) Purple Cap/Lt Blue Label	-					/								
orn	H2SO4 (P) or (AG) Yellow Cap/Label	pH < 2	PF					i usa mini							
per	NaOH (P) Green Cap		D F			/									
are			Г I Р Г			19									
Aor	Dissolved Oxygen 300ml (g)	pn > 9	FF			(17	m								
z				1000		1 202									
vec	HOL (AC) t Bire abel 000 0: + 200														
e el	HCI (AG) CLOBE CARE, O&G, Diesel, TCP														
Sar	ASCORDIC, EDTA, KH2Ct (AG)Prink Laber 525						~								
SS SS	Na ₂ SO ₃ 250mL (AG) ^{Neon Green Label} 515	—													
E S	Na ₂ S ₂ O ₃ 1 Liter (Brown P) 549		<u> </u>		144.338										
B E	Na ₂ S ₂ O ₃ (AG) ^{Blue Label} 548, THM, 524	—	0 												
chlo	Na ₂ S ₂ O ₃ (CG) ^{Blue Label} 504, 505, 547		-												
tion/	Na ₂ S ₂ O ₃ + MCAA (CG) ^{Orange Label} 531	pH < 3	ΡF												
erve	NH4CI (AG) ^{Purple Label} 552				847 S 19										
res	EDA (P) or (AG) Brown Label DBPs		_												
dsu	HCL (CG) 524,2 BTEX Gas, MTBE, 8260/624	1997 <u>- 1</u> 977 - 1988	321				21.5 A 24								
lear	Buffer pH 4 (CG)	_						1							
-								/							
1	Trizma – FPA 537 1 - Field Blank Required			States States		Contraction of the second	-/								
:# : 	Other:		1 11				/	6 . St							
	Asbestos 1L (P) w/ Foil / LL Metals Bottle	· <u> </u>	·												
	Bottled Water				r Dien		10.20								
20	Clear Glass	—	-	-1											
0	Solids: Brass / Steel Plastic Bag	-		DeterTime			h a a la	n NaVi N							
벌는	Container Preservative	LOT #	Initials	Date/Time	> Pres	Preservation Check									
_ຊ 🗄	с р					01 #									
	*Preservation check completed by lab perform	ing analysis	✓ Indicates Blanks Received												
ments	······		504	504 524.2 TTHM 537.1 TCP_											
Com			~	MS/MSD Re	ceived M	ethod:									
	Sca	nned:	Ru	sh/Short HT	Page:	Time	e:								

SR-FL-0012-07					
1the date involved. If not so paid, account balances are doenned delinquent, Delinquent balances are subject to monthly service charges and interest specified in BSK's current Stangard Terms and Conditions for Laboratory Services. The person signing for ragent to the Client, that the Client agrees to be responsible for payment for the services on this Chain of Custody, and agrees to BSK's terms and conditions for laboratory Service. BSK's current terms and conditions for laboratory services unless contractually bound otherwise. BSK's current terms and conditions for laboratory services unless contractually bound otherwise. BSK's current terms and conditions for laboratory services unless contractually bound otherwise. BSK's terms and conditions for laboratory services unless contractually bound otherwise.	ull within 30 days from Client or an authorize enditions.pdf	they are either the m/BSKLabTermsCo	dered as noted owledges that i associates.con	Payment for services ren the Client/Company ackn can be found at www.bsk	
criming Frocess Degun.	DIDNI	Dina	10.44	Cooling Mischool	

200	21	2	7	70	-	1	T				r						r		1	(0	(0	1	71		- 4			ส		-	
and ing		echived	A.	Children		L			9	8 E	7 E	6 E	5 E	4	ω	N		#		Stev	Sample	Ē] Report	ATP	4553		Comp		A		
Method or service	N	for Lat	. Ye	Ineday	1					34-2	34-1	33-2	3-1	32-2	32-1	31-2	81-1			e De	er Nam	race (ng Opt	-We	Ш.	ity o	iny/cii		ŝ	U	U
d: es rend	\mathbb{N}	- Del	R	(Signa	1					130	130	110	110	200	200	100	, 100		2	Si.	ie (Prii	J-Flag)	ions:	st Pa	Ham		f Erc		0	7	
Wet	\square	lignatu	Ne an	fure an						0 ft.	0 ft.	0 ft.	0 ft.	ft. 7	ft. 7	ft. E	0 ft.		Aatrix		nted/S			ark F	ilton		ime":		0		
noted he		e and F	- Jan	d Printe						S/0	S/0	S/0	S/0	Ň	Ň	0	EO		ypes:		ignatu]	Pede	Ave	IVIG	Ma		Þ	Ľ	L
Blue	'	rinted h	d Name	Salar						Anr	Anr	Anr	Anr	Jens	Jens	Vale	Vale	San	SM=S		re)*:	wamp		estria	Bld				4		100
due in ft		dame)) (Kyl						ıada	lada	lada	lada	en A	en A	ntine	entin	nple	Surface			-	1	in P	9 #		7				
No				Sec.						le A	le Av	le A	le A	we,	we,	Ave	e Av	Desc	Water			E	1	ath	13	South	et n	"Re		ξ ()	14
30 days				P						/e, N	/e, N	/e, N	/e, N	N/B	N/B	Ę,	e, E	ripti	BW=I) Type:				5	2	quire		w hs	14 St
from the	h			olf		10				I/B s	I/B S	VB S	VB S	Sho	Sho	B SF	B S	on*	Bottled			1				C	2	d Fiel		Jr-28	tanis
date inv	r			1						hou	shou	hou	hou	ulde	ulde	oulc	houl		Water									ds		nciat	aus
viced. If										der,	lder,	lder,	lder,	r, 6-'	, 0-6	ler, (der,		GW=							(0)	2 77 2	,		Fax (י אָר די
not so p				0			1			6-12	0-6	6-1	0-6	12" (s)" (s	-12	0-6"		Ground						_	Steph	Rajde			(BGG)	resno
aid, acco	R'	2		ompany						3) "č	" (sı	2" (:	" (s(soil.	oil)	' (sc	(so		Water				1	^a roject D299	Fres	nen l	eep			497-	, CA
unt bala	1	\$	a.							5/20	5/20	5/20	5/20	5/20	5/20	5/20	5/20	D	WW=	Other:	Merceo	SWRC	Re	900	ino	Polfe	Sing		e osci	2893	9370
ices are	5	2			ъ.,					1/22	1/22	1/22	1/22	1/22	1/22	1/22	1/22	Sam	Waste		6	B (Drin	gulaton			-	-				6
deemed										12:3	12:3	12:2	12:2	11:5	11:5	12:0	12:0	Ti	Water			king W	y Carbo								
delinque										0 PN	0 PN	0 PN	0 PN	0 AN	0 AN	5 PN	5 PN	me	STW=			l aller	in Copi					Temp			
nt. Delin	2	Safe	Sum	Date						s	s	s	s	s	s	S	S	Ma	Storm		Fresi Tular		es					5			
tuent bal	3	£	3r							0	0	0	0	Ö	0	õ	Ö	trix*	Water		e Co							ż	⊵	\Box]=
ances an	150	Time	Im	Time						22-0	22-0	22-0	22-0	22-0	22-0	22-0	22-0	0	DW=D					How		512	Ste	0	Date	Stan	rnaro
e subject	Pa Da	Po	Re	Re		0				171	170	169	168	167	166)165)164	omme	rinking	Geotra	Syste	EDT to			C/	2200	pher		need	dard	bund
to mont	te	yment	ceived t	ceived t												0.02540		ents / S	Water	Xer #	m Num	Califor	Regula	ou like t Mail	Le :	99900	Pol	H	ed:	- 10 b	Time
hly servi	1	Receiv	oy: (Sigr	oy (Sigr														Station	SO=S		iber*:	nia SW	atory C				fer	v		usine e ma	Rec
ce charg		ed at D	tature a	tature a														Code	olid			RCB (I	ompliar	your co Fax	937 2				- upp	ss da	quest
es and ir)elivery	nd Print	nd Print		l.												WT				Drinking	nce		702				197	ys	
itorest s		Care	ed Narr	ad Nan														RAX				g Wate		results? Mail							
Chi Chi	3		(a	Je.	_	+										~ .		Tot	al	Le	ad	a Bv	E	PA 6	010	m	<u>сл</u>				
n BSK's					$\overline{1}$					Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	0.7								mail*:	59-6				
ocess current	mount					ľ				X	X	X	\times	\times	X	X	X	51	LC	<i>,</i> D	ecis	SIO	n			rsing	00-7	Í			A
Begun:	9				31	ŋ					<u>.</u>							Ast	be	sto	s 6	00/	R-	93/1	16	h@f	895				FE25
Ten A					3			_	_	_	_						_									resn		łł.			13
nd Cond									 						_											ocot					Co
ilions fo	NA#																									Intyc					unt78
r Labora		Ī	Comp	Comp	ъ													_								ca.go	Fax:				395
ory Serv		Check	any	any		-		_	_	_									_	_		_	_	_		V	-762				0
ices. Th		200																									24				5/23/
e person	nit.	-																											1	s	2022
signing		Cas																													
for		5																										1		-	_

Page 16 of 16